March 6, 2008 Miller & Associates
Kearney, Nebraska CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

1111 Central Ave. Kearney, NE 688476833

Tel: 308-234-6456
Fax: 308-234-1146
www.miller-engineers.com

Mayor and City Council
City of Lexington

P.O. Box 70

406 East 7th Street
Lexington, NE 63850

Re: 2008 Infrastructure Improvements-CED Addition Paving Improvements
Lexington, Nebraska
Project No. 127-G1-095-07

Dear Mayor and Council Members:

On March 6, 2008 at 2:00 PM, four (4) bids were received, publicly opened, and read aloud at
the City Hall. Attached is a bid tabulation sheet. The bids are summarized below:

BIDDERS TOTAL
Paulsen, Inc., Cozad, NE $284,682.50
Blessing, LLC, Kearney, NE $299,098.00
Dan Roeder Concrete, Inc., Kearney, NE $299,953.00
Cement Products, Inc., North Platte, NE $332,123.00

All proposals have been reviewed. The Contractor's completion date for this contract is July 30,
2008.

The Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost was $317,102.50. The low bid from
Paulsen, Inc. is 14% below the Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost.
Advertisements for Bids were transmitted to the attached list of Contractors, plan houses and
suppliers in the area.

It is therefore recommended the bids be accepted and the contract awarded to Paulsen, Inc. in
the amount of $284,682.50, and authorization given to your authorized representative to
execute agreements.

Respectfully submitted,
MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

- -

!

Dana G. Daniels
Project Manager

DGD/sb
Enclosures

KEARNETY . M c¢c C O OK . OMAMHA . C OLEBY, K 8§



Advertisements for Bids

Project No. 127-G1-095

Project Name: 2008 Infrastructure
Improvements CED Paving

Date Mailed: 2/18/08

Blessing, LLC
P.O. Box 458
Kearney, NE 68847

Cement Products, Inc.
P.O. Box 1091
North Platte, NE 69103

Dan Roeder Concrete, Inc.
4807 Avenue H
Kearney, NE 68847

Diamond Engineering Company
P.O. Box 1327
Grand Island, NE 68802

ME Collins Contracting Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 83
Wahoo, NE 68066

Midlands Contracting, Inc.
P.O. Box 1065
Kearney, NE 68848

Dobson Bros.
P.Q. Box 81409
Lincoln, NE 68501

Paulsen, Inc.
P.O. Box 17
Cozad, NE 69130

Rutjens Construction
707 South Center Street
Tilden, NE 68781

Van Kirk Sand & Gravel, Inc.
P.C. Box 585
Sutton, NE 68979



