CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.:

127-G1-095

PROJECT NAME: 2008 Infrastructure Improvements - CED Addition Paving
CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.
CONTRACT FOR: $284.682.50 AGREEMENT DATE: 3/11/2008

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all werk under the Contract Bocumentis or to the following
specified parts thereof:

i{tem Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization 1 L.S. $ 15,000.00
2 Common Earth Excavation 4,350 C.Y. 580 $ 25,230.00
3 Overexcavate and Replacement of Unsuitable Base

Material (i required) 150 CY. 200 $ 300.00
4 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement, 6" Thick, Type

478 {Modified) 6,508 syY. 26.25 $ 170,835.00
5 Construct Integral Curb 3,051 L.F. 100 § 3,051.00
6 Construct Curb [nlets

a. 10" wide throat 6 Each 2450.00 % 14,700.00
7 Furnish and Install RCP Class i

a. 18" Diameter 717 L.F. 3250 $  23,302.50

b. 30" Diameter 112 L.F. 55.00 $ 6,160.00
8 Remove & Haul Conc. Curb & Gutter 280 L.F. 6.00 $ 1,680.00
9 Furnish & Apply Type “B" Seeding, Mulch and .

Fertilizer 2 Acres 2000.00 $ 4,000.00
10 Construct Junction Box 1 Each 2000.00 $ 2,000.00
11 Adjust to Grade

a. Valve Box 2 Each 150.00 $ 300.00

b. Manhole Ring 5 Each 175.00 § 875.00
12 Clear, Grub & Haul Trees 1 L..S. $ 100.00
13 Install Erosion Control Silt Fence 50 L.F. 400 § 200.00
14 Construction Staking 1 L.S. $ 7,600.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ 275,333.50
TO: Paulsen, Inc.

AND TO: City of Lexington

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER,

Date of Completion: September 3, 2008

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:

FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER NG. 1




This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is
Executed by ENGINEER on this day of , in the year 2008.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

By
The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Compietion on the day of ,in
the year 2008.
PAULSEN, INC.
By
The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion onthe _____ day of , in the year
0 CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




