Order No.

1

Effective Date: Sepiember 5, 2008
Agreement Date: March 11, 2008

Project No. 127-G1-095
NAME OF PROJECT: 2008 Infrastructure Improvements - CED Addition Paving
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
ITEM CONTRACT/INSTA DIFFER  UNIT
NO, DESCRIPTION LLED QUANTITY ENCE PRICE ADD/ DEDUCT
4 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement,
6" Thick, Type 6800 6508 -292 $26.25 -$7,665.00
5 Construct Integral Curb 3009 3051 42 1 $42.00
8 Remove & Haul Conc. Curb & Gutter 110 112 2 55 $110.00
9 Furnish & Apply Type "B" Seeding,
Mulch and Fertilizer 136 280 144 6 $864.00
11 Adjust to Grade
a. Valve Box 7 2 -5 150 -$750.00
b. Manhole Ring 7 5 -2 175 -$350.00
13 Install Erosion Control Silt Fence 450 50 -400 4 -$1,600.00 ~
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE -$9,349.00
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $284,682.50
Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: -$9,349.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $275,333.50

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased to reflect a completion date of 9/3/08.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: , PAULSEN, INC.

Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: , MILLER & ASSOCIATES




